SH \$40.00 4464

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prestige Delivery Systems, LLC		03/18/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prospect Capital Corporation		
Street Address:	10 East 40th Street, 44th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10016		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4464991	PRESTIGE DELIVERY SYSTEMS, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508134848

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 650-813-4800

Email: patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Dechert LLP

Address Line 1: 2440 W. El Camino Real, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94040-1499

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	384631-126367
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Cockriel
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas Cockriel/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Grant - Executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Grant - Executed#page2.tif source=Trademark Grant - Executed#page3.tif source=Trademark Grant - Executed#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005239 FRAME: 0634

900283415

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

March 18, 2014

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **PRESTIGE DELIVERY SYSTEMS, LLC** (successor-in-interest to Prestige Delivery Systems, Inc.), a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>") with its chief executive office at 9535 Midwest Avenue, Garfield Heights, OH 44125, as of the date hereof, hereby grants to **PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION**, as Agent, with offices at 10 East 40th Street, 44th Floor, New York, NY 10016 (the "<u>Grantee</u>"), a continuing security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "<u>Marks</u>") set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations of the Grantor, as the term "Secured Obligations" is defined in the Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement among the Grantor, the other parties from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, amended and restated, modified, replaced and otherwise supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement").

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Loan Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Loan Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. Subject to the terms of the Loan Agreement, upon the full and indefeasible payment in cash and performance of the Secured Obligations (other than inchoate indemnification obligations for which no claim has then been made) and the termination of the Lenders' (as defined in the Loan Agreement) obligations to extend credit under the Loan Agreement, Grantee shall at the expense of Grantor, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interests acquired under this Grant of Security Interest. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Loan Agreement, the provisions of the Loan Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of this Page Intentionally Left Blank]

18958632.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005239 FRAME: 0635

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date first above written.

GRANTOR:

PRESTIGE DELIVERY SYSTEMS, LLC

By: LASERSHIP, INC., its Sole Member

Name: Blake Averill

Title: Executive Vice President

[Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks)]

GRANTEE:

PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: M. Grier Eliasek

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

[Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005239 FRAME: 0637

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Owner	Trademark	Application No. Registration No.	Status
Grantor	PRESTIGE DELIVERY SYSTEMS, INC. (stylized)	85/829785 4464991	Registered
Grantor	PRESTIGE DELIVERY SYSTEMS, INC. (stylized)	N/A	Common Law Mark
Grantor	PRESTIGE XPEDITE (stylized)	N/A	Common Law Mark

RECORDED: 03/19/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005239 FRAME: 0638